

FoI request re: Agency suppliers

Ref: 21-AO-2906

Please accept our apologies for the delay in responding to your request for information relating to agency suppliers.

Please find our responses below:

Request 1:

What contractual relationships are in place for supplying agency Nursing and who is responsible for managing them?

The information you have requested is already available on our disclosure log database on our public website:

https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/default.asp?c=40914

and specifically, the following FOI request 20-SS-1505 Agency and Bank Staff costs: https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/document.ashx?id=13793

Request 2:

Who is your primary point of contact for decision making regarding supply chain for Agency Nursing?

Agency Supply Lead, Bank Partners.

Request 3:

How many agencies are used to supply agency doctors?

Agency	
Pathology Group (Off	
framework)	
A&E Medical	
Blue Cross	
ED Staffing	
Holt Locums	
ID Medical	
Medacs	
National Locums	
Pro Medical	

Request 4:

Of these agencies, how many are off framework – please list them? 1 off-framework agency: Pathology Group

Request 5:

Over the past 6 months, how many shifts have been filled via an off-framework agency? 366 shifts

Request 6:

Who is your highest paid agency nurse, what is their speciality and their hourly charge? The information you have requested is already available on our disclosure log database on our public website:

https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/default.asp?c=40914

Whittington Health NHS Trust







and specifically the following FOI request 21-CD-2403 Band 5 Agency rates and hours https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/document.ashx?id=14473

Request 7:

Please outline your spend per agency, broken down by grade and speciality of nurse over the past 6 months?

Data for the period December 2020-May 2021: we are not able to supply the figures by specialty.

Agency	Booked Grade	Total
ARM	Band 6 CN	£5,616.87
ARM	Band 6 HV	£89,846.20
Athona Nursing	Band 2 HCA	£18,729.27
Athona Nursing	Band 5 CN	£74,313.28
Athona Nursing	Band 5 RN	£5,376.33
Athona Nursing	Band 6 CN	£23,554.96
Athona Nursing	Band 6 RN	£8,391.84
Bleep 360	Band 2 HCA	£887.06
Bleep 360	Band 5 RMN	£693.34
Bleep 360	Band 5 RN	£25,608.63
CAP Staffing	Band 6 RN	£61,599.89
Care Pro	Band 6 RM	£385.84
Care Pro	Band 6 RN	£4,386.36
CONPTCARE	Band 5 CN	£1,592.36
CONPTCARE	Band 5 RN	£8,404.41
CONPTCARE	Band 6 CN	£1,224.41
COY NUR	Band 6 HV	£4,149.18
Cromwell	Band 2 HCA	£249.56
Cromwell	Band 5 CN	£54,175.31
Cromwell	Band 5 RMN	£30,402.50
Cromwell	Band 5 RN	£154,659.57
Cromwell	Band 6 RM	£19,617.04
Cromwell	Band 6 RN	£2,502.79
Globe	Band 5 RN	£14,362.12
Globe	Band 6 RN	£4,044.63
GLOBEAHP	Band 6 RN	£1,516.73
Hays	Band 5 RN	£4,708.18
JSTNURS	Band 6 RN	£12,082.49
MedicsP	Band 6 RN	£1,259.67
MedPure Ltd	Band 5 RMN	£435.03
MedPure Ltd	Band 5 RN	£39,935.39

Whittington Health NHS Trust







MedPure Ltd	Band 6 RN	£41.89
MPN	Band 2 HCA	£797.87
MPN	Band 5 RMN	£1,100.07
MPN	Band 5 RN	£577.05
MPN	Band 6 RM	£2,216.57
MPN	Band 6 RN	£36,153.28
MPN	Specialist RN	£421.20
MSI Grp	Band 5 CN	£1,132.95
MSI Grp	Band 5 RMN	£609.98
MSI Grp	Band 5 RN	£2,319.73
MSI Grp	Band 6 HV	£1,736.83
MSI Grp	Band 6 RN	£3,273.07
MYLOCNUR	Band 2 HCA	£158,924.53
MYLOCNUR	Band 3 HCA	£13,531.55
MYLOCNUR	Band 5 RMN	£153,095.21
MYLOCNUR	Band 5 RN	£34,724.74
MYLOCNUR	Band 6 RM	£4,932.68
MYLOCNUR	Band 6 RN	£852.80
MYLOCNUR	Band 7 RN	£18,872.47
N2000	Band 5 CN	£89,959.22
N2000	Band 5 RMN	£9,905.10
N2000	Band 5 RN	£70,054.43
N2000	Band 6 CN	£22,111.68
PLSEDN	Band 4 HCA	£4,825.75
PLSEDN	Band 5 CN	£160,072.03
PLSEDN	Band 5 RN	£21,161.12
PLSEDN	Band 6 CN	£5,897.59
PLSEDN	Band 6 RN	£53,568.01
PULSE	Band 2 HCA	£1,848.80
PULSE	Band 5 CN	£1,635.99
PULSE	Band 5 RMN	£119,023.23
PULSE	Band 5 RN	£9,687.95
PULSE	Band 6 RM	£7,237.03
PULSE	Band 6 RN	£15,308.08
PULSE	Specialist RN	£2,052.28
RedSpot	Band 5 RN	£5,708.68
SML	Band 6 RN	£7,895.61
TFS HC	Band 5 CN	£33,445.31
TFS HC	Band 5 RN	£8,412.05
Yr World	Band 2 HCA	£3,505.21

Whittington Health NHS Trust







Yr World	Band 3 HCA	£149.16
Yr World	Band 5 CN	£162.11
Yr World	Band 5 RN	£11,013.34
Yr World	Band 6 RN	£44,957.49
Zentar	Band 2 HCA	£84,837.89
Zentar	Band 3 HCA	£4,497.84
Zentar	Band 5 CN	£21,641.25
Zentar	Band 5 RMN	£45,878.67
Zentar	Band 5 RN	£76,411.54
Zentar	Band 6 RN	£5,520.56
SHC	Band 5 RN	£2,149.00
Postive Health	Band 2 HCA	£1,893.23
Postive Health	Band 3 HCA	£2,950.36
Postive Health	Band 4 HCA	£1,587.70
Postive Health	Band 5 RN	£5,699.95
Postive Health	Band 6 RN	£15,168.75
AMC Prof	Band 2 HCA	£3,236.92
AMC Prof	Band 5 RN	£76,756.81
AMC Prof	Band 6 RN	£120,288.62
HALLAM	Band 5 CN	£508.01
Globe Locums	Band 6 RN	£530.66
HNGRY	Band 5 RMN	£261.75

Request 8:

Do you have a Master Vendor for Agency Nurses In place? If so, who are they and when are they contracted until?

No

Request 9:

If you have a Master Vendor in place, how many hours of work for Nursing have been booked outside of your Master Vendor arrangement in the past 6 months?

N/A

Request 10:

If you have a Master Vendor in place, What % of bookings by your Master Vendor Provider are at the NHSI capped rates in the past 6 months?

N/A

Request 11:

What is your total (£) off framework agency spend for Agency Nursing? N/A

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me by email or at the address shown below.

Whittington Health NHS Trust







Yours sincerely

FOI Coordinator Freedom of Information Office Whittington Health Highgate Wing, Level 5

Magdala Avenue London, N19 5NF foi.whitthealth@nhs.net



If you are dissatisfied with this response, Whittington Health operates a complaints procedure,

details of which can be found below:

FOI Complaints: If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you

In the first instance, write to: may write to:

Director Lead for Information Information Commissioner's Office

GovernanceWycliffe HouseChief Operating OfficerWater LaneJenner BuildingWilmslowMagdala AvenueCheshire SK9 5AF

London Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745

N19 5NF <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

020 7288 5255 foi.whitthealth@nhs.net

Whittington Health NHS Trust



